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I ncl udes ganes of Monday,

Cakl and Athletics
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LaRoche

Mat sui

Penni ngt on

Donal dson
M tchel
Powvel |
Recker
Tol | eson
Weeks
OPPONENTS

Christian
Ellis

Aliotti
Barton
Car denas
Car son
Choi ce
Crisp
DeJesus
Di xon

G een
Hor t on
Jackson
Mller
Sogar d
St assi
Suzuki
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Carter
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I ncl udes ganes of Monday,

NAME

De Los Santos

Ander son
Bal f our
Bat eman
Bl evi ns
Braden
Cabrera
Cahi I 'l
Chul k
Cramer
DeHoyos
Devi ne
Eyre

Far quhar
Fuent es
Gonzal ez
Her nandez
Magnuson
Marti
McCart hy
Moscoso
Qut man
Ross
Wagner

Zi egl er
TEAM
OPPONENTS



2011

March 7

I ncl udes ganes of Monday,

San Di ego Padres
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I ncl udes ganes of Monday,

NAME
Adans
Bass
Bel |
Brach
Bur ke
Castro
Deduno
Fl ores
Frieri
G egerson
Har ang
Hef ner
Hynes
Kel ly
Kont os
Lara

Lat os
LeBl anc
Lollis
Luebke
Mosel ey
Munt er
Misgr ave
Per dono
Por eda
Qual | s
Scri bner
St auf fer
TEAM
OPPONENTS



I ncl udes ganmes of Monday, March 7,
Maj or League Basebal |

Anerican League
Eastern Division

Baltinore Orioles
Bost on Red Sox
New Yor k Yankees
Toronto Bl ue Jays
Tanpa Bay Rays

Central Division

Kansas City Royals
Detroit Tigers

M nnesota Twi ns

Cl evel and | ndi ans
Chi cago Wiite Sox

West ern Division

Texas Rangers

Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim
Seattle Mariners

Cakl and Athletics

Nati onal League
Eastern Division

Atl anta Braves

Washi ngt on National s
Fl orida Marlins

Phi | adel phia Phillies
New York Mets

Central Division

St. Louis Cardinals
Cincinnati Reds

M | waukee Brewers
Pi ttsburgh Pirates
Chi cago Cubs
Houst on Astros

West ern Division

San Francisco G ants
Col orado Rocki es
San Di ego Padres
Los Angel es Dodgers
Ari zona Di anmondbacks

I ncl udes ganes of Mdnday, March 7,

CACTUS LEAGUE STANDI NGS

San Francisco G ants
Kansas City Royals
Cincinnati Reds

M | waukee Brewers
Texas Rangers

Col orado Rocki es

Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim
San Di ego Padres
Seattle Mariners

10. devel and | ndi ans

11. Chi cago Cubs

11. Gakland Athletics

13. Los Angel es Dodgers
14. Arizona D anpbndbacks
15. Chi cago Wiite Sox

NNNowwwNE

GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE STANDI NGS

2011

NAUOOOS rOBOINE rrUOZ NRoONS NABRARS

AppUIOZ

2011

9-
7-
6-
6-
6-
5-
5-
4-
4-
4-
4-
4-
4-
4-
2-
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PCT
. 571
. 444
. 444
. 444
. 222

PCT
. 700
. 667
. 667
. 444
. 250

PCT
. 600
. 500
. 500
. 400

PCT
. 700
. 625
. 500
. 455
. 444

PCT
. 667
. 600
. 600
. 455
. 400
. 200

PCT
. 750
. 556
. 500
. 364
. 308

. 750
. 700
. 600
. 600
. 600
. 556
. 500
. 500
. 500
. 444
. 400
. 400
. 364
. 308
. 250
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Atl anta Braves
Detroit Tigers

M nnesota Tw ns

St. Louis Cardinals
Washi ngt on National s
Baltinore Orioles

Fl orida Marlins

Phi | adel phia Phillies
Pi ttsburgh Pirates
Bost on Red Sox

New Yor k Yankees
New York Mets
Toronto Bl ue Jays
Tanpa Bay Rays
Houst on Astros

7-
8-
6-
6-
5-
4-
4-
5-
5-
4-
4-
4-
4-
2-
2-

ONUIAUIUIOORWWWWAWI

. 700
. 667
. 667
. 667
. 625
. 571
. 500
. 455
. 455
. 444
. 444
. 444
. 444
. 222
. 200
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A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Aviles, K C

M Young, Tex.
Dirks, Det.
Escobar, Tor.
Cabrera, K. C
Kendrick, LA-A
Ki nsler, Tex.
Davi s, Tex.

3 tied

STOLEN BASES
Aviles, K C
Mai er, K C
Mller, Qak.
Revere, Mn.
Angl e, Bal.
Carrera, Ce.
Cose, Tor.

10 tied

RUNS SCORED
Aviles, K C
Cabrera, K C
Val buena, de.
Bourjos, LA-A

Carrera, Ce.
Choi ce, Qak.
Dirks, Det.

Granderson, NY-A
Jenni ngs, T.B.
Trunbo, LA-A

DOUBLES

Aviles, K C
Davi s, Tex.
Dirks, Det.
Harris, Bal.
Rodri guez, NY-A
Val encia, Mn.

7 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Monday,

. 500
. 500
. 478
L471
. 467
. 444
. 444
. 435
. 421

NWWWhADdAD
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HOME RUNS

Ki nsler, Tex.
Fox, Bal.

Ka' ai hue, K. C.
Rios, ChiA
Trunmbo, LA-A
14 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Ki nsler, Tex.
Fox, Bal.

Ka' ai hue, K. C.
Trunbo, LA-A
Davis, Tex.
Dirks, Det.

M Young, Tex.
Aviles, K C

L. Hughes, Mn.
Thanes, Tor.

H TS

Dirks, Det.
Aviles, K C
Davi s, Tex.
Mai er, K C.
Trunbo, LA-A
14 tied

TRI PLES

Di rks, Det.

Tej eda, Bos.
M Young, Tex.
27 tied

March 7, 2011

NWWWwWwh

1.167
. 947
. 889
. 875
. 870
. 826
. 813
. 800
. 789
. 750

RPNNN

RUNS BATTED I N
Davi s, Tex.

Ka' ai hue, K. C.
Carrera, Ce.
Crisp, Oak.

Ki nsl er, Tex.
R os, Chi A

12 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACGE
MIler, QCak.

Ki nsl er, Tex.
Hannahan, Ce.

M Young, Tex.

Aviles, K C
Dirks, Det.
Carrera, Ce.

Cabrera, K C
Escobar, Tor.
Davi s, Tex.

BASES ON BALLS
Gordon, K C.
Carrera, Ce.
Mller, Qak.
Tol | eson, Qak.
Ackl ey, Sea.
Bel |, Bal.
Gardner, NY-A
Jennings, T.B.
Teahen, Chi A
13 tied

TOTAL BASES

Ki nsler, Tex.
Trunbo, LA-A
Davi s, Tex.
Dirks, Det.
Fox, Bal.
Aviles, K C

Ka' ai hue, K C
Chi senhal |, Ce.
L. Hughes, Mn.
Vazquez, NY-A

[ ENENENENT- Y-

. 565
. 545
. 526
. 526
. 522
. 520
. 517
. 500
. 500
. 480

rOOIAIOINN N



A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Ross, OCak.

Craner, Qak.
Lackey, Bos.

Coke, Det.

Mbscoso, Qak.

Romer o, Tor.

Price, T.B.

SAVES
Swar zak, M n.
26 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

QUIIINE RO

I ncl udes ganes of Monday,

=N

Carnona, Ce.
Del aney, T.B.
Duensing, Mn.
Janssen, Tor.
56 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED

Coke, Det.
Cramer, Qak.
Mbscoso, Oak.
Price, T.B.
Ross, Qak.
Roner o, Tor.
Lackey, Bos.
Noesi, NY-A
Turner, Det.
3 tied

March 7, 2011

OO NNN©
NOOORNOOOO

R NNNN

GAMES PI TCHED

0 W se, Det.
0 17 tied
0
0
STRI KEQUTS

CGonzal ez, Qak.
Ronero, Tor.
Ander son, Cak.
Cecil, Tor.

9 tied

=
DN~ O

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE

Dirks, Det.
Escobar, Tor.
Fox, Bal.

L. Hughes, Mn.
Thames, Tor.
Kot chman, T.B.

Harris, Bal.
Rei nol d, Bal.
Jackson, Det.
Tosoni, Mn.
STOLEN BASES
Revere, Mn.
Angl e, Bal.
Gose, Tor.

Crawf ord, Bos.
Gardner, NY-A
Repko, M n.
Rodri guez, T.B.
32 tied

RUNS SCORED
Dirks, Det.

Granderson, NY-A

Jenni ngs, T.B.
Fox, Bal.

I gl esias, Bos.
Li nares, Bos.

Nunez, NY-A
Rei nol d, Bal.
6 tied
DOUBLES
Dirks, Det.
Harris, Bal.

Rodri guez, NY-A
Val encia, Mn.
Kot chman, T.B.
Kubel , Mn.

Tei xeira, NY-A
22 tied

. 478
. 471
. 421
. 421
. 375
. 368
. 333
. 333
. 316
. 316
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I ncl udes ganes of Monday,

HOME RUNS
Fox, Bal.
Granderson, NY-A
L. Hughes, Mn.

Mar kaki s, Bal.
Reddi ck, Bos.

Rei nol d, Bal .

Vazquez, NY-A
29 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Fox, Bal .

Dirks, Det.

L. Hughes, Mn.
Thames, Tor.

Rei nol d, Bal .
Harris, Bal.
Escobar, Tor.

Kot chman, T.B.
CGuerrero, Bal.

Nunez, NY-A
H TS
Dirks, Det.

Chavez, NY-A
Escobar, Tor.
Fox, Bal.

L. Hughes, Mn.
Kubel , Mn.
Lopez, T.B.

Te] eda, Bos.

4 tied

TRI PLES
Dirks, Det.
Tej eda, Bos.
11 tied

March 7, 2011

FPNNNNNN W

. 947
. 826
. 789
. 750
. 722
. 600
. 529
. 526
. 500
. 476

=

~J 00 00 CO 00 00 0O O =

PNN

RUNS BATTED I N
L. Hughes, Mn.
Kubel , M n.
Reddi ck, Bos.
Tej eda, Bos.

7 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Dirks, Det.
Escobar, Tor.

L. Hughes, Mn.

Rei nol d, Bal.
Jackson, Det.
Fox, Bal .
Thanes, Tor.
Lind, Tor.

Kot chman, T.B.
Bell, Bal.

BASES ON BALLS
Bel |, Bal.
Gardner, NY-A
Jenni ngs, T.B.
Arenci bia, Tor.

Jackson, Det.
Rei nol d, Bal .
16 tied
TOTAL BASES
Dirks, Det.
Fox, Bal.

L. Hughes, Mn.
Vazquez, NY-A
Kubel , Mn.
Rodri guez, NY-A
Grander son, NY-A
Rei nol d, Bal .
Tej eda, Bos.
Thanes, Tor.

oo,

. 520
. 500
. 476
. 455
. 435
.421
. 421
. 412
. 400
. 391

Whbhphbooog



A L. GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Lackey, Bos.

Coke, Det.

Ronero, Tor.

Price, T.B.

SAVES
Swar zak, M n.
12 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

1.50
2.00
5.68
6. 43

=N

I ncl udes ganes of Monday,

WON- LOST

Del aney, T.B.
Duensing, Mn.
Janssen, Tor.
26 tied

I NNI NGS Pl TCHED
Coke, Det.
Price, T.B.
Roner o, Tor.
Lackey, Bos.
Noesi, NY-A
Turner, Det.
Del aney, T.B.
Ver |l ander, Det.
Penny, Det.

29 tied

March 7, 2011

RPNNN

qOOo oo N©
oORrNNOOOROO

GAMES PI TCHED

0 W se, Det.
0 10 tied
0

STRI KEQUTS

Ronero, Tor.

Cecil, Tor.

Coke, Det.

Del aney, T.B.
Phel ps, NY-A
14 tied

[ K e2XerNer N Neo)

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Aviles, K C

M Young, Tex.
Cabrera, K. C.
Kendri ck, LA-A
Ki nsl er, Tex.
Davi s, Tex.

Bor bon, Tex.
Vici edo, Chi A
Hannahan, Ce.
Ka' ai hue, K. C.

STCOLEN BASES
Aviles, K C
Maier, K C
Mller, Qak.
Carrera, Ce.
Auer, LA-A
Bor bon, Tex.

A. Cabrera, de.

Dyson, K C.
Pettit, LA-A
Romi ne, LA-A

RUNS SCORED
Aviles, K C
Cabrera, K C
Val buena, de.
Bourjos, LA-A
Carrera, Ce.
Choi ce, Cak.
Trunbo, LA-A
11 tied

DOUBLES
Aviles, K C
Davi s, Tex.
Abreu, LA-A
Carson, Qak.
Huf f man, de.
Trunbo, LA-A
17 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Monday, March 7, 2011

. 500
. 500
. 467
. 444
. 444
. 435
.421
. 412
. 400
. 389

NNONNNNNWA DS
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NWWWwwWwhD

HOME RUNS

Ki nsler, Tex. 4
Ka' ai hue, K. C. 3
Rios, Chi A 3
Trunbo, LA-A 3
8 tied 2
SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE

Ki nsler, Tex. 1.167
Ka' ai hue, K. C. . 889
Trunbo, LA-A . 875
Davis, Tex. . 870
M Young, Tex. . 813
Aviles, K C . 800
Cabrera, K C . 733
LaRoche, Qak. . 733
Mor el and, Tex. . 700
Bor bon, Tex. . 632
H TS

Aviles, K C 10
Davi s, Tex. 10
Mai er, K C. 10
Trunmbo, LA-A 9
7 tied 8
TRI PLES

M Young, Tex. 2
16 tied 1

RUNS BATTED I N

Davi s, Tex. 8
Ka' ai hue, K. C. 8
Carrera, Ce. 7
Crisp, GCak. 7
Ki nsl er, Tex. 7
Rios, Chi A 7
8 tied 6
ON- BASE PERCENTACE

MIler, QCak. . 565
Ki nsl er, Tex. . 545
Hannahan, Ce. . 526
M Young, Tex. .526
Aviles, K C . 522
Carrera, Ce. . 517
Cabrera, K C . 500
Davis, Tex. . 480
Kendrick, LA-A . 474
2 tied . 471
BASES ON BALLS

Gordon, K C. 8
Carrera, Ce. 7
Mller, Qak. 7
Tol | eson, Qak. 7
Ackl ey, Sea. 5
Teahen, Chi A 5
10 tied 4
TOTAL BASES

Ki nsl er, Tex. 21
Trunbo, LA-A 21
Davi s, Tex. 20
Aviles, K C 16
Ka' ai hue, K C. 16
Chi senhal |, de. 15
Huf f man, Cle. 14
Morel and, Tex. 14
Ramirez, Chi A 14

3 tied 13



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Ross, OCak.

Craner, Qak.
Moscoso, Oak.

SAVES
14 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Monday,

0.00
1.29
5.14

30 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Cramer, Qak.
Mbscoso, Oak.
Ross, k.
Junge, LA-A
Jackson, Chi A
28 tied

March 7, 2011

oo NN
orNNOO

GAMES Pl TCHED
0 Devi ne, Oak.
Kohn, LA-A
Mat his, de.
Mller, Sea.
Otega, LA-A

C. Perez, Ce.

Snmith, de.
54 tied

STRI KEQUTS
Conzal ez, Qak.
Ander son, Cak.
Bedard, Sea.
Mar quez, Chi A
Moscoso, Oak.
Pestano, de.
Ross, Cak.
Sal e, Chi A

8 tied

=

OO NO

WhBABAAAADN

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Byrd, ChiN
Aviles, K C

M Young, Tex.
Castro, ChiN
Cabrera, K. C
Kendrick, LA-A
Ki nsler, Tex.
Davi s, Tex.
Guzman, S.D.
Bor bon, Tex.

STOLEN BASES
Gwnn, LA-N
Aviles, K C
Dur ango, S.D.
Ford, S.F.
Mai er, K C
MIler, Cak.

Bl oomgui st, Ari.

Carrera, Ce.
CGonez, MI.
Vel ez, LA-N

RUNS SCORED
Aviles, K C
Cabrera, K C
Val buena, de.
9 tied

10 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Monday,

. 611
. 500
. 500
. 474
. 467
. 444
. 444
. 435
. 429
. 421

WWWWhhArdbhbhO
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Wh b

HOME RUNS

Ki nsler, Tex.
Ka' ai hue, K. C.
M Gehee, M.
Rios, ChiA
Trunmbo, LA-A
16 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Ki nsler, Tex.

Ka' ai hue, K. C.
Trunbo, LA-A

Davis, Tex.
Byrd, ChiN

M Young, Tex.
Aviles, K C
Castro, ChiN
3 tied

H TS

Byrd, ChiN
Roberts, Ari.
Aviles, K C
Davis, Tex.
Mai er, K C
Pol | ock, Ari.
6 tied

TRI PLES
Herrera, Col.
M Young, Tex.
32 tied

March 7, 2011

NWWWwWwh

1.167
. 889
. 875
. 870
. 833
. 813
. 800
. 789
. 733

PNN

RUNS BATTED I N
Davi s, Tex.

Ka' ai hue, K. C.
Boggs, M.
Carrera, Ce.
Crisp, Oak.

Ki nsler, Tex.

Sandoval , S.F.
13 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Byrd, ChiN
Mller, Qak.

Ki nsl er, Tex.
Quzman, S.D.
Hannahan, Ce.
M Young, Tex.
Aviles, K C
Carrera, Ce.
Cabrera, K C.
2 tied

BASES ON BALLS
Gordon, K C
Roberts, Ari.
Carrera, Ce.
Mller, Qak.

M randa, Ari.
Tol | eson, CQak.
Ackl ey, Sea.
Teahen, Chi A
15 tied

TOTAL BASES
Ki nsler, Tex.
Trunbo, LA-A
Davi s, Tex.
Posey, S.F.
Sandoval , S.F.
Al nonte, MI.
Aviles, K C
Ka' ai hue, K C
4 tied

- ENENENENENENENT. Y- °)

. 650
. 565
. 545
. 529
. 526
. 526
. 522
. 517
. 500
. 480

AOIOINN~N~N0©



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Ker shaw, LA-N
Reddi ng, LA-N
Ross, Qak.

Cramer, Qak.
Billingsley, LA-N
J. Sanchez, S F.
Denpster, ChiN
Cueto, Cn.

Li ncecum S.F.

Hei | man, Ari.

SAVES
Daigle, S. F.
35 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Mbdnday,

WWWNNRFRPFROOO

=W

Col | menter, Ari.
Gl lardo, M.
Johnst on, Col .
Thompson, G n.
64 tied

I NNI NGS Pl TCHED
J. Sanchez, S F.
Li ncecum S.F.

G Reynolds, Col.

Hei |l man, Ari.
Reddi ng, LA-N
6 tied

March 7, 2011

~N % 0000
coorkrN

PNNNNN
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GAMES Pl TCHED
24 tied

STRI KEQUTS

CGonzal ez,
Li ncecum

Cak.
S. F.

J. Sanchez, S.F.

Ander son,
Gal | ardo,
LeBl anc,
13 tied

Cak.
MI.
S.D.

B
ONN~NOOO

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Byrd, ChiN

Guzman, S.D.
Boni faci o, Fla.
Herrera, Col.
Martinez, NY-N

STOLEN BASES
Gwnn, LA-N

Dur ango, S.D.
Ford, S.F.

Bl oonqui st, Ari.
CGonez, MI.
Tabata, Pit.

Vel ez, LA-N

18 tied

RUNS SCORED

Bi x|l er, Was.
Byrd, ChiN
Cunni ngham S. D.
Franci sco, Phi.
Fukudone, Chi N
Pol | ock, Ari.
Posey, S.F.

10 tied

DOUBLES

Byrd, ChiN

G Sanchez, Fla.
12 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Monday,

. 611
. 474
. 474
. 467
. 462
. 458
. 429
. 417
. 412
. 412

NWWWwWwhhO

TOOOO OO

Wb

HOVE RUNS
McGehee, M.
15 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Zi mer man, Was.
Byrd, ChiN
Morse, Was.
McLout h, Atl.
Castro, ChiN
Pence, Hou.
Venabl e, S.D.
Franci sco, Phi.
Guzman, S.D.
Martinez, NY-N

H TS

Byrd, ChiN
Freeman, Atl.
Roberts, Ari.
Pol | ock, Ari.
8 tied

TRI PLES

M Carpenter, St.L
Herrera, Col.
Pence, Hou.

31 tied

March 7, 2011

. 929
. 833
. 813
. 800
. 789
. 737
. 733
. 720
.714
. 706

RPNNN

RUNS BATTED I N
Boggs, M.
Posey, S.F.
Sandoval , S.F.
12 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Byrd, ChiN

MLouth, Atl.
Ram rez, Fla.
Quzman, S.D.

Pence, Hou.
Boni faci o, Fla.
Freeman, Atl.
Martinez, NY-N
Morrison, Fla.
M randa, Ari.

BASES ON BALLS
Roberts, Ari.
M randa, Ari.
McLouth, Atl.
Morrison, Fla.
11 tied

TOTAL BASES
Franci sco, Phi.
Posey, S.F.
Sandoval , S.F.
Al nonte, MI.
Byrd, ChiN
Castro, ChiN
Jay, St.L

Pol | ock, Ari.

6 tied

< NENEN]

. 650
. 636
. 533
. 529
. 524
. 500
. 500
. 500
. 500

B~ OO~ 0



N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Detwi |l er, Was.

Ker shaw, LA-N
Reddi ng, LA-N
Billingsley, LA-N
A. Sanchez, Fla.

J. Sanchez, S F.
Denpster, ChiN

Bl ant on, Phi.
Ni ese, NY-N
2 tied

SAVES

Daigle, S. F.
Salas, St.L
38 tied
SHUTQUTS

None.

WNNNNPRPRFROOO

I ncl udes ganes of Monday,

PN W

WON- LOST

Col I menter, Ari.
Gl lardo, MI.
Hanson, Atl.
Johnston, Col.
Lowe, Atl.

A. Sanchez, Fla.
St ammren, Was.
Thonpson, Cin.
64 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
J. Sanchez, S.F.
Li ncecum S.F.

G Reynolds, Col.

Hei |l man, Ari.
Reddi ng, LA-N
Bungarner, S.F.
Dempster, ChiN
Di ckey, NY-N
Duke, Ari.

Ker shaw, LA-N

March 7, 2011

~I ~I ~J ~J ~J 00 00 00 00 0O
cCoOO0O0O0O0ORRN
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GAMES PI TCHED

0 Abreu, Atl.
0 24 tied

0

0

0

0

0

0

STRI KEQUTS

Li ncecum S.F.
J. Sanchez, S.F.
Detwiler, Was.
Lee, Phi.
Stutes, Phi.
Beachy, Atl.
Gallardo, MI.

I garashi, NY-N
LeBl anc, S.D.

13 tied

DONNN~N00WWwOo

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Pence, Hou.
MLouth, Atl.
Ram rez, Fla.
Freeman, Atl.
Boni faci o, Fla.
Martinez, NY-N
Rasmus, St.L

M Carpenter, St.

Jay, St.L
Morse, Vs.

STOLEN BASES
Tabata, Pit.
Ber nadi na, Was.
Bi x| er, Was.
Ciriaco, Pit.
Mayberry, Phi.
Schafer, Atl.
Val dez, Phi .
Wnberly, Pit.
34 tied

RUNS SCORED

Bi x|l er, Was.
Franci sco, Phi.
Boni f aci o, Fla.
Craig, St.L
McLouth, Atl.
Prado, Atl.
Rasmus, St.L

G Sanchez, Fla.
22 tied

DOUBLES

G Sanchez, Fla.
Alvarez, Pit.

Bi x| er, Was.
Ciriaco, Pit.
Freeman, Atl.
Hairston, NY-N
Jay, St.L

27 tied

. 474
. 467
. 462
. 458
. 417
L 412
. 381
. 375
. 375
. 375

~MOOIOIOIOOO RPNNNNNDNN W

NWWWWWwWhH

I ncl udes ganes of Monday,

HOME RUNS

Anki el , Was.
Franci sco, Phi.
Ham [ton, St.L
Howar d, Phi .
Mayberry, Phi.
Morse, Was.

Zi mer man, \\as.
38 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Zi mer man, \\as.
Morse, Was.
McLouth, Atl.
Pence, Hou.

Franci sco, Phi.
Martinez, NY-N

M Carpenter, St.L
Boni faci o, Fla.
Jay, St.L

Dom nguez, Fla.

H TS

Freeman, Atl.
Jay, St.L
Pence, Hou.
Val dez, Phi .
Craig, St.L
Evans, NY-N

Franci sco, Phi.
Ham [ton, St.L
Rasmus, St.L
10 tied

TRI PLES

M Carpenter, St.L
Pence, Hou.

15 tied

March 7, 2011

FPNNNNNNN

. 929
. 813
. 800
. 737
. 720
. 706
. 688
. 667
. 625
. 615

=

~ 00 00 CO 000 WWWHR

RPNN

RUNS BATTED I N

Domi nguez, Fla. 6
Espi nosa, Was. 6
Franci sco, Phi. 6
Jay, St.L 6
G Sanchez, Fla. 6
Wse, Fla. 6
Zi nmmer man, \\as. 6
5 tied 5
ON- BASE PERCENTACE

McLouth, Atl. . 636
Ram rez, Fla. . 533
Pence, Hou. . 524
Boni faci o, Fla. . 500
Freeman, Atl. . 500
Martinez, NY-N . 500
Morrison, Fla. . 500
Ber nadi na, Was. . 438
Dom nguez, Fla. . 438
Evans, NY-N . 417
BASES ON BALLS

McLouth, Atl. 5
Morrison, Fla. 5
Coghl an, Fl a. 4
Davis, NY-N 4
Hu, NY-N 4
A. McCutchen, Pit. 4
Presley, Pit. 4
Wnberly, Pit. 4
16 tied 3
TOTAL BASES

Franci sco, Phi. 18
Jay, St.L 15
Freeman, Atl. 14
Hamilton, St.L 14
Pence, Hou. 14
Howar d, Phi . 13
Mayberry, Phi. 13
Morse, Was. 13
Val dez, Phi. 13

Zi mrer man, WAs. 13



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Detwi |l er, Was.
A. Sanchez, Fla.
Bl ant on, Phi.

Ni ese, NY-N

Pel frey, NY-N

Di ckey, NY-N
West brook, St.L
Koehl er, Fl a.
Vol st ad, Fla.
Gaudi n, Was.

SAVES
Salas, St.L
17 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

NN~NPRWWNNRERO

=N

I ncl udes ganes of Monday,

WON- LOST

Hanson, Atl.
Lowe, Atl.

A. Sanchez, Fla.
St ammen, Was.

30 tied

I NNI NGS Pl TCHED
Di ckey, NY-N
Bl ant on, Phi.
Ni ese, NY-N
Asencio, Atl.
Gaudi n, Was.
Hanel s, Phi.
Lee, Phi.

Pel frey, NY-N
Worl ey, Phi.

2 tied

March 7, 2011

R NNNN

OO0 00N
NOOOOOONNO

GAMES PI TCHED

0 Abreu, Atl.
0 Asenci o, Atl.
0 Cearrin, Atl.
0 Mar ek, Atl.
Moskos, Pit.
O Fl aherty, Atl.
Varvaro, Atl.
Venters, Atl.
53 tied
STRI KEQUTS
Detwi | er, Was.
Lee, Phi.
Stutes, Phi.
Beachy, Atl.
I garashi, NY-N
6 tied

O~ ~ 00 00 o

WhBBRAAMDMO

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Byrd, ChiN

Soriano, ChiN
Venabl e, S.D.

Al nonte, MI.

A Ramirez, ChiN
Bl oomqui st, Ari.
Upton, Ari.

STOLEN BASES
Gwnn, LA-N

Dur ango, S.D.
Ford, S.F.

Bl oonqui st, Ari.
CGonez, MI.

Vel ez, LA-N

11 tied

RUNS SCORED
Byrd, ChiN
Cunni ngham S. D.
Fukudone, Chi N
Pol | ock, Ari.
Posey, S.F.
Castro, ChiN
Mranda, Ari.
Sandoval , S.F.
Torres, S.F.
17 tied

DOUBLES

Byrd, ChiN

Bet ancourt, M.
Drew, Ari.
Fontenot, S.F.

Col dschmi dt, Ari.

Posey, S.F.
Thanes, LA-N
31 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Monday,

. 611
. 474
. 429
. 412
. 400
. 400
. 360

OO OO® NWWWwhpho

NWWWWWwWhH

HOME RUNS
McGehee, M.
Al nonte, MI.
Forsythe, S.D.
M randa, Ari.
Posey, S.F.
Sandoval , S.F.
Sands, LA-N
Sappel t, Cn.
Schmidt, Ari.
53 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Byrd, Chi N
Castro, ChiN
Venabl e, S.D.
CGuzman, S.D.
M randa, Ari.
Soriano, ChiN
Herrera, Col.
Al nonte, MI.
Sandoval , S.F.
Bl acknon, Col .

H TS

Byrd, ChiN
Roberts, Ari.
Pol | ock, Ari.
Al nonte, MI.

Posey, S.F.
Sandoval , S.F.
4 tied

TRI PLES
Herrera, Col.
16 tied

March 7,

2011
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. 789
. 733
. 714
. 667
. 650
. 647
. 640
. 630
. 600

=N

RUNS BATTED I N

Boggs, M.
Posey, S.F.
Sandoval , S.F.

Al nonte, MI.
Belt, S.F.
DeRosa, S.F.

Gol dschmi dt, Ari.
Moore, Chi N

8 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Byrd, ChiN
GQuzman, S.D.

M randa, Ari.
Castro, ChiN
Herrera, Col.

A. Ramirez, ChiN
Bl acknon, Col .
Venabl e, S.D.
Soriano, ChiN
Upton, Ari.

BASES ON BALLS
Roberts, Ari.
M randa, Ari.
Her mi da, Cin.
Qg eda, ChiN
Posey, S.F.
Sellers, LA-N
Weeks, M.

18 tied

TOTAL BASES
Posey, S.F.
Sandoval , S.F.
Al nonte, MI.
Byrd, Chi N
Castro, ChiN
Pol | ock, Ari.
McGehee, M.
Sands, LA-N
Sappel t, G n.
5 tied

OO N~N~N

. 650
. 529
. 480
. 474
. 474
. 450
. 444
. 444
. 400
. 400

WhBADMDMDMN©



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Ker shaw, LA-N
Reddi ng, LA-N
Billingsley, LA-N
J. Sanchez, S.F.
Denpster, ChiN
Cueto, Cin.

Li ncecum S.F.

Hei | man, Ari.

G Reynol ds, Col.

SAVES
Daigle, S.F.
21 tied

SHUTOQUTS
None.

GQWWWNNFROO

I ncl udes ganes of Monday,

P w

WON- LOST

Col | menter, Ari.
Gal | ardo, l.
Johnst on, Col.
Thompson, G n.
34 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
J. Sanchez, S F.
Li ncecum S.F.

G Reynol ds, Col.
Hei |l man, Ari.
Reddi ng, LA-N
Bungarner, S.F.
Denpster, ChiN
Duke, Ari.

Ker shaw, LA-N
Billingsley, LA-N

March 7, 2011

O NNNN©®0®©o
NOOOOOORREN

R NNNN

GAMES PI TCHED

17 tied

oooo

STRI KEQUTS

Li ncecum S.F.
J. Sanchez, S F.
Gl lardo, M.
LeBl anc, S.D.

7 tied

-
ON~NOO

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Dirks, Det.
Pence, Hou.
Escobar, Tor.
McLouth, Atl.
Ranmirez, Fla.
Freeman, Atl.
Fox, Bal.

L. Hughes, Mn.
Boni f aci o, Fla.
Martinez, NY-N

STOLEN BASES
Revere, Mn.
Angl e, Bal.
Gose, Tor.
Tabata, Pit.
11 tied

RUNS SCORED

Bi x|l er, Was.
Dirks, Det.
Franci sco, Phi.
Grander son, NY-A
Jennings, T.B.

11 tied

DOUBLES

Dirks, Det.
Harris, Bal.
Rodri guez, NY-A
G Sanchez, Fla.
Val encia, Mn.

9 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Monday,

. 478
. 474
L471
. 467
. 462
. 458
.421

NWWwwh

aoo oo

WhhADDN

HOVE RUNS
Fox, Bal.
13 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Fox, Bal.

Zi mrer man, Was.
Dirks, Det.
Morse, Was.
McLouth, Atl.
L. Hughes, Mn.
Thanes, Tor.
Pence, Hou.

Rei mol d, Bal.
Franci sco, Phi.

H TS

Dirks, Det.
Freeman, Atl.
Jay, St.L
Pence, Hou.
Val dez, Phi.
12 tied

TRI PLES

M Carpenter, St.L
Dirks, Det.

Pence, Hou.

Tej eda, Bos.

26 tied

March 7, 2011

. 947
. 929
. 826
. 813
. 800
. 789
. 750
. 737
. 722
. 720

11
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RUNS BATTED | N
11 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
McLouth, Atl.
Ram rez, Fla.
Pence, Hou.
Dirks, Det.
Boni faci o, Fla.
Escobar, Tor.
Freeman, Atl.
Martinez, NY-N
Morrison, Fla.
L. Hughes, Mn.

BASES ON BALLS
Bel |, Bal.
Gardner, NY-A
Jennings, T.B.
McLouth, Atl.
Morrison, Fla.
9 tied

TOTAL BASES
Dirks, Det.
Fox, Bal.
Franci sco, Phi.
L. Hughes, Mn.
Jay, St.L
Vazquez, NY-A
5 tied

. 636
. 533
. 524
. 520
. 500
. 500
. 500
. 500
. 500
. 476

Aooaag



GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Detwi |l er, Was.
Lackey, Bos.

A. Sanchez, Fla.
Coke, Det.

Bl anton, Phi.

N ese, NY-N

Pel frey, NY-N

Di ckey, NY-N
West brook, St.L
Ronero, Tor.

SAVES

Salas, St.L
Swar zak, M n.
29 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Mbonday,

GORWWNNNRFRRFRO

PNN

WON- LOST

Del aney, T.B.
Duensing, Mn.
Hanson, Atl.
Janssen, Tor.
Lowe, Atl.

A. Sanchez, Fla.
St ammren, Was.
56 tied

I NNI NGS Pl TCHED
Coke, Det.

Di ckey, NY-N
Price, T.B.

Bl ant on, Phi.

Ni ese, NY-N
Romer o, Tor.

9 tied

March 7, 2011

QOO NN©
orNNOOO

FPNNNNNNN

GAMES PI TCHED

Abreu, Atl.
W se, Det.
17 tied

[ejejojolololo)

STRI KEQUTS
Detwi | er, Was.
Lee, Phi.
Roner o, Tor.
Stutes, Phi.
Beachy, Atl.
Cecil, Tor.

I garashi, NY-N
9 tied

O~~~ 00 00 00 O

~oag

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / AMERI CAN LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS / Includes ganmes of Monday, March 7,
CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG

CLUB BA SLG OBP G AB R H TB 2B 3B HR RBI SH SF HBP
Texas .300 .525 .354 10 343 64 103 180 22 5 15 62 6 4 4
Kansas Gty .300 .490 .389 10 353 77 106 173 19 3 14 71 4 6 8
C evel and .287 .447 .390 10 356 65 102 159 23 2 10 58 2 4 5
QGakl and .286 .397 .376 10 350 64 100 139 14 2 7 55 0 4 3
Chi cago .274 .399 .357 9 318 53 87 127 13 3 7 49 1 1 8
M nnesot a .267 .396 .334 9 303 38 81 120 18 3 5 37 1 7 1
Bost on .255 .378 .310 10 357 39 91 135 16 2 8 37 0o 1 2
New Yor k .255 .393 .326 11 377 48 96 148 25 3 7 41 1 2 3
Bal ti nore .253 .397 .312 9 312 39 79 124 16 1 9 37 1 3 0
Los Angel es .253 .367 .326 10 324 46 82 119 20 1 5 43 3 4 3
Seattle .244 360 .318 9 303 43 74 109 16 2 5 41 1 5 3
Tanpa Bay .244 370 .305 10 332 41 81 123 20 2 6 39 2 4 3
Detroit .244 365 .302 12 386 44 94 141 23 3 6 44 1 4 3
Toront o .237 .330 .302 9 291 30 69 96 16 1 3 27 4 4 2
CLUB PI TCHI NG
CLUB W L ERA G CG SHO sV I NN H R ER HR HBP BB IBB
Detroit 8 4 219 12 0 3 3 106.2 87 31 26 6 2 30 O
Bal ti nore 4 3 3.24 9 0 1 1 80.2 71 32 29 8 3 25 O
M nnesot a 6 3 338 9 0 2 4 8.0 75 33 30 4 2 22 O
Toront o 4 5 3.65 9 0 1 2 79.0 73 34 32 1 4 22 0
New Yor k 4 5 3.77 11 0 O O 98.0 105 46 41 6 3 29 O
Bost on 4 5 4.45 10 O 1 2 89.0 94 51 44 9 1 3 0
Cl evel and 4 5 459 10 O 1 1 86.1 87 54 44 10 5 28 O
Chi cago 2 6 491 9 0 0 O 77.0 97 53 42 8 7 34 0
Texas 6 4 505 10 0O 0 3 87.1 97 53 49 9 1 41 O
Kansas Gty 7 3 516 10 0 0 3 89.0 98 52 51 11 O 33 O
Seattle 4 4 524 9 0 0 1 79.0 90 47 46 6 4 37 O
Los Angel es 5 5 530 10 0 0 4 86.2 89 51 51 9 7 34 0
Tanpa Bay 2 7 540 10 0 O 2 86.2 88 57 52 14 2 31 O
GCakl and 4 6 550 10 O 1 2 881 111 59 54 12 3 34 O
CLUB M SCELLANEQUS

CLUB HOVE ROAD  vsLHP  vsRHP DAY N GHT 1-RUN  X-INN

Bal ti nore 1- 1 3- 2 2- 1 2- 2 4- 3 0- 0 1- 1 0- 0

Bost on 2- 3 2- 2 1- 1 3- 4 3- 4 1- 1 2- 1 0- 0

Chi cago 1- 2 1- 4 1- 2 1- 4 2- 6 0- 0 0- 2 0- 0

C evel and 3- 1 1- 4 0- 1 4- 4 4- 5 0- 0 1- 2 0- 0
Detroit 4- 2 4- 2 5- 1 3- 3 8- 4 0- 0 3- 1 0- 0
Kansas City 2- 2 5- 1 3- 1 4- 2 6- 3 1- 0 2- 2 0- 0

Los Angel es 5- 1 0- 4 2- 0 3- 5 5- 5 0- 0 2- 2 0- 0

M nnesot a 3- 2 3- 1 0- 1 6- 2 5- 3 1- 0 1- 1 0- 0

New Yor k 2- 3 2- 2 2- 0 2- 5 4- 4 0- 1 1- 1 0- 0

GCakl and 3- 3 1- 3 1- 1 3- 5 4- 6 0- 0 2- 3 0- 0
Seattle 3- 1 1- 3 0- 1 4- 3 4- 4 0- 0 2- 0 1- 0
Tanpa Bay 1- 2 1- 5 0- 2 2- 5 2- 7 0- 0 0- 4 0- 0
Texas 4- 1 2- 3 2- 0 4- 4 6- 3 0- 1 2- 2 0- 0
Toront o 2- 3 2- 2 0- 1 4- 4 4- 5 0- 0 1- 1 0- 0

CO~NNERENOORMWONRE AN

RPORPORPROOORRFRPROOOR X

SO SB Cs
54 3 4
52 20 5
61 10 1
54 8 2
66 6 4
58 10 3
64 7 0
65 8 5
60 6 2
68 17 3
66 4 4
51 8 3
65 6 1
55 5 0
HOVE ATT
34640
20476
39849
18296
53016
36593
12047
14988
25775
16243
21676
27146
21797
23101

Boswl

=

[
CoOoNRA~NONUORAWODMD

ROAD ATT
28821
29912
21979
20013
37176
42957
27077
21627
34400
25144
27366
23534
42117
18263

NOOORFRWNRFPOOOOO

=

-
O©ORPWWUINOONNOONM

g

[ay
[ejejojolojolofolololofoloNalys)

©O~N0OOWO WO

R e e
NOA~AONO



SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / NATI ONAL LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS / Includes ganmes of Monday, March 7
CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG

CLUB BA SLG OBP G AB R H TB 2B 3B HR RBI SH SF HBP
M | waukee .325 .504 .382 10 369 64 120 186 16 4 14 61 3 0 3
San Di ego .320 .491 387 9 316 51 101 155 16 1 12 48 3 4 4
Washi ngt on .300 .500 .361 8 280 55 84 140 24 1 10 52 0 2 2
St. Louis .295 .420 .338 9 319 43 94 134 16 3 6 39 1 2 1
Chi cago .293 .438 .361 10 365 57 107 160 28 2 7 55 0 2 2
Atl anta .293 .404 .354 11 379 60 111 153 21 3 5 53 3 4 4
Fl orida .282 .377 .358 8 273 39 77 103 18 1 2 38 4 1 4
Houst on .280 .412 .320 10 347 38 97 143 16 6 6 36 11 4
Ari zona .276 .424 .337 13 453 53 125 192 28 0 13 52 4 4 3
San Franci sco .270 .413 .341 12 407 63 110 168 23 4 9 59 0 2 7
Cinci nnati .270 .388 .322 10 330 40 89 128 15 0 8 38 0 3 4
Col or ado .266 .413 .335 9 305 45 81 126 25 4 4 38 5 2 5
New Yor k .258 .369 .332 10 333 36 86 123 19 0 6 34 1 3 3
Phi | adel phi a .255 .398 .304 11 377 40 96 150 18 3 10 37 5 1 0
Los Angel es .233 .337 .292 11 356 37 83 120 16 3 5 34 1 4 5
Pi tt sburgh .226 .368 .291 11 359 43 81 132 26 2 7 40 1 2 3
CLUB PI TCH NG
CLUB W L ERA G CG SHO sV I NN H R ER HR HBP BB IBB
Atl anta 7 3 3.14 11 0 2 3 100.1 90 36 35 5 5 44 0
San Francisco 9 3 3.23 12 0 0 6 106.0 104 45 38 4 4 42 0
St. Louis 6 3 3.23 9 0 1 3 78.0 77 30 28 3 3 28 0
Pi tt sburgh 5 6 3.58 11 0 1 4 98.0 99 47 39 7 0 35 0
New Yor k 4 5 3.78 10 0 1 3 88.0 89 42 37 8 3 22 0
Los Angel es 4 7 3.79 11 0 3 2 95.0 83 44 40 7 3 42 0
Washi ngt on 5 3 3.80 8 0 0 1 71.0 82 45 30 3 2 18 0
Fl orida 4 4 3.86 8 0 0 1 70.0 84 34 30 10 1 24 0
Phi | adel phi a 5 6 3.88 11 0 1 3 97.1 91 47 42 8 3 31 0
Ci nci nnati 6 4 4.60 10 0 1 4 88.0 89 51 45 6 9 29 0
M | waukee 6 4 4.86 10 0 0 3 87.0 100 51 47 10 6 34 0
Ari zona 4 9 5.40 13 0 0 3 113.1 122 74 68 12 8 47 0
Col or ado 5 4 5.40 9 0 0 4 80.0 105 53 48 13 2 21 0
San Di ego 4 4 5.42 9 0 0 1 79.2 88 58 48 7 3 46 0
Houst on 2 8 5.71 10 0 0 1 86.2 112 68 55 4 1 36 0
Chi cago 4 6 7.16 10 0 0 1 88.0 110 77 70 11 5 38 0
CLUB M SCELLANEQUS

CLUB HOME ROAD vsLHP  vsRHP DAY NGHT 1-RUN X-INN

Ari zona 3- 4 1- 5 1- 2 3- 7 4- 8 0- 1 2- 4 0- 1

Atl ant a 3- 2 4- 1 2- 1 5- 2 7- 3 0- 0 1- 2 0- 1

Chi cago 3- 3 1- 3 2- 1 2- 5 4- 6 0- 0 2- 2 1- 0

Ci nci nnati 3- 2 3- 2 1- 1 5- 3 5- 4 1- 0 3- 1 0- 0

Col or ado 2- 2 3- 2 1- 0 4- 4 5- 4 0- 0 3- 0 1- 0

Fl ori da 2- 2 2- 2 2- 1 2- 3 4- 4 0- 0 1- 1 1- 0
Houst on 1- 4 1- 4 1- 0 1- 8 2- 8 0- 0 0- 2 0- 0

Los Angel es 3- 2 1- 5 1- 2 3- 5 4- 5 0- 2 1- 1 0- 1

M [ waukee 3- 1 3- 3 0- 2 6- 2 6- 4 0- 0 1- 2 0- 0

New Yor k 2- 2 2- 3 1- 1 3- 4 4- 5 0- 0 3- 2 0- 0

Phi | adel phi a 1- 4 4- 2 1- 2 4- 4 5- 6 0- 0 2- 3 0- 0

Pi ttsburgh 2- 5 3- 1 1- 3 4- 3 5- 6 0- 0 2- 0 0- 0

St. Louis 3- 1 3- 2 1- 1 5- 2 6- 3 0- 0 2- 0 0- 0

San Di ego 3- 1 1- 3 0- 0 4- 4 4- 3 0- 1 2- 2 0- 1

San Franci sco 6- 1 3- 2 4- 1 5- 2 6- 3 3- 0 2- 2 0- 0
Washi ngt on 3- 2 2- 1 1- 1 4- 2 5- 3 0- 0 0- 0 0- 0

-
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SO SB CS GDP LOB S

62 13 6
40 14 9
49 8 3
32 4 2
51 4 3
66 4 4
47 3 2
59 6 0
90 10 8
76 11 1
73 6 3
44 12 6
69 3 4
75 7 2
66 16 2
85 16 5
HOME ATT
30077
58890
17828
35354
27676
32622
17811
15336
42210
15230
14193
68236
30654
15776
17238
44444

10
12

o
[
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ROAD ATT
29284
39782
23773
21036
27992
36825
17897
16033
45928
22525
29791
34785
29464
29898
23279
20540
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